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National Energy Corporation of Trinidad and Tobago Limited

Annual Schedule of Planned Procurement Activities
for the fiscal year January 2025 to December 2025

Date Published: 5th December 2024 Version: 1.0

Expected
Delivery/
Completion
Date

Proposed date
for Issue of
Bidding
Documents

Estimated Project
Duration (for
works and
services)

UNSPS
Code
(Level 3)

Standstill period
(if applicable) —
No. of days

Procurement
Method

Project

No.
Number

Project Name

Brief Description

Contract Type

1 TBD

2 TBD

3 TBD

4 TBD

5 TBD

6 TBD

7 TBD

8 TBD

9 TBD

Potable Water
Tank

Safety
Enhancement
Project

Communication
Enhancement
Project

Warehouse
Renovation
Project
Sustainability
Enhancement
Project 1
Sustainability
Enhancement
Project 2
Asset Integrity
Project

Net Zero
Enhancement

Load out
upgrade
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Construction of an
72121500 Additional 1000 CBM
Potable Water Tank

Entrance Reconfiguation
46151600 systems upgrades(Swipe
card system)

LED Entrance Display

55121900
Signboard

Renovation of old
72121000 warehouse redesigning and
refurbishment

77121500 GHG Monitor System

Solar powered LED Bulb
72151500 replacement for High Mast
lighting

79141200 Southern Sheet Pile Repair
Work

Mobile Shore Power panels
(4)

Asphalt paving of the
Operations area - Parcels
1A, Part 2A & 3A (Total
Area: 2178m?)

26131900

72141100

Jan-25

May-25

Jun-25

Jun-25

Jun-25

Jan-25

Jan-25

Jun-25

Feb-25

Jul-25

Aug-25

Sep-25

Dec-25

Sep-25

Jul-25

Apr-25

Dec-25

May-25

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

18D

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

10

N/A

N/A

10

N/A

10

N/A

10

N/A

Fixed Price
Contract

Fixed Price
Contract

Fixed Price
Contract

Fixed Price
Contract

Fixed Price
Contract

Fixed Price
Contract

Fixed Price
Contract

Fixed Price
Contract

Fixed Price
Contract
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No.

10 TBD

11 TBD

12 TBD

13 TBD

14 TBD

15 TBD

16 TBD

17 TBD

18 TBD

19 TBD

20 TBD

Project
Number

Project Name

Warehouse
Upgrade

Reliability
Upgrade

Operational
Enhancement
Bathymetry
Survey

Energy Efficiency

Port of Galeota
Upgrade

Point Lisas
Upgrade

Net Zero
Enhancement
Bathymetry
Survey

Asset Integrity
Project

Operational
Enhancement

PFPLO7 - 10-2024 - Version 1.0

UNSPS
Code
(Level 3)

Brief Description

Moveable Partition Fencing

72121100
for New Warehouse

Installation of Generator
72101500 and infrastructure for
Switch room #2

46151600 Security Card System

Bathymetry

81151800
Survey (Galeota)

72151500 Smart Lighting Systems

78141700 Nav Aids

78141700 Nav Aids

Solar Air Conditioning

72151200
System

Bathymetry Survey

81151800
Exercise (Point Lisas)

Savonetta Piers Structural
Integrity assessment and
Infrastructure Vulnerability
Assessment

41114410 Adva'nce.d Weather
Monitoring System

81100000

Proposed date
for Issue of
Bidding
Documents

May-25

Mar-25

May-25

Apr-25

Jun-25

Jun-25

Jun-25

May-25

Jan-25

Mar-25

May-25

Expected
Delivery/
Completion
Date

Aug-25

Sep-25

Aug-25

Jul-25

Sep-25

Sep-25

Sep-25

Aug-25

Apr-25

Jun-25

Aug-25

Estimated Project
Duration (for
works and
services)

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

18D

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

Version: 1.0

Procurement
Method

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

-
7 9 YEARS

...............

&

Standstill period

(if applicable) — Contract Type
No. of days
N/A Fixed Price
Contract
10 Fixed Price
Contract
N/A Fixed Price
Contract
N/A Fixed Price
Contract
N/A Fixed Price
Contract
Fixed Price
N/A
/ Contract
Fixed Price
N/A
/ Contract
Fixed Price
N/A
/ Contract
Fixed Price
N/A
/ Contract
Fixed Price
N/A
/ Contract
N/A Fixed Price
Contract
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National Energy Corporation of Trinidad and Tobago Limited

Annual Schedule of Planned Procurement Activities
for the fiscal year January 2025 to December 2025

Date Published: 5th December 2024

No.

21 TBD

22 TBD

23 TBD

24 TBD

25 TBD

26 TBD

27 TBD

28 TBD

29 TBD

30 TBD

Project
Number

Project Name

Waste
Management
Upgrade
Sustainability
Enhancement
Network
Infrastructure
Upgrade

Energy Efficiency

Water
Management
System Upgrade

Infrastruture
Upgrade

Office Upgrade

Road Access
Upgrade

Drainage

Upgrade

Signage and
Lighting upgrade
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UNSPS
Code Brief Description
(Level 3)

Waste Management

76121600
System Enhancement

72151500 Smart Lighting Systems

81111800 ICT Infrastructure
Upgrades

Solar Air Conditioning

72151200 .
System Installation

Water Management

83101500
System Upgrade SP/ID

Upgrades of portable
water Supply at the
Savonetta Piers

Operations
29121000 accommodation
Infrastructure

Enhancement/Upgrades
Paving of main Corridor C
& Corridor E

Complation of Drainage
72151900 infrastructure for Entrance
to Corridor E.

72141001

Procurement of Estate
Signage for Eouthern
entrance

Proposed date
for Issue of
Bidding
Documents

May-25

Mar-25

Jun-25

Jan-25

Jun-25

Jan-25

Jun-25

Mar-25

Jun-25

Jun-25

Expected
Delivery/
Completion
Date

Aug-25

Jun-25

Sep-25

Apr-25

Sep-25

Apr-25

Dec-25

Sep-25

Dec-25

Sep-25

Estimated Project
Duration (for
works and
services)

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

8D

TBD

TBD

TBD

TBD

National Energy eV EARS

eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee

&,

Version: 1.0
Standstill period
Procurement . .
(if applicable) — Contract Type
Method
No. of days
Fixed Price
Limited Biddin N/A
! ading / Contract
Limited Bidding N/A Fixed Price
Contract
Limited Bidding N/A AR P
Contract
Fi Pri
Limited Bidding N/A ixed Price
Contract
Fixed Price
Limited Biddi N/A
Imited Biading / Contract
Fixed Price
Limited Biddi N/A
Imited Slading / Contract
Fixed Pri
Limited Bidding 10 xed rrice
Contract
Fixed Pri
Limited Bidding 10 xedrrice
Contract
Fixed Pri
Limited Bidding 10 ed rrice
Contract
Fixed Pri
Limited Bidding N/A edrrice
Contract
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National Energy Corporation of Trinidad and Tobago Limited

Annual Schedule of Planned Procurement Activities
for the fiscal year January 2025 to December 2025

Date Published: 5th December 2024

No.

31 TBD

32 TBD

33 TBD

34 TBD

35 TBD

36 TBD

37 TBD

38 TBD

39 TBD

40 TBD

41 TBD

42 TBD

Project
Number

Project Name

Development of
Vending Area

Drainage
Upgrade

Warehouse
Upgrade

Pier
Infrastructure

Vessel
Maintenance

Vessel
Maintenance

Stationery

Office Furniture

ICT Safety
Software

CCTV Camera
Upgrades

Security
Upgrates

POG Upgrade
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UNSPS
Code Brief Description
(Level 3)

Site prepreation works
for500sqm vendors area
for UIE Southern Entrance
to highway

72141100

Repair and maintenance of

72151900 existing drainage
structures

79121000 COn’t.amer Warehouse
Facility
Fendering and Quayside

resources

72141200

Procurement of OEM
Spares

Non-OEM Spares

44120000 Office Stationery

Replacement of Obsolete

56101700 .
Furniture

Management System
Software

46171600 Procurement of Additional
CCTV Cameras

79121100 Const.ructloh of New
Security Offices

79121000 Construction of Covered
Assembly

Proposed date
for Issue of
Bidding
Documents

Feb-25

Jun-25

May-25

Jan-25

Jan-25

Feb-25

Mar-25

Mar-25

Mar-25

Feb-25

Feb-25

Feb-25

Expected
Delivery/
Completion

May-25 TBD
Sep-25 TBD
Aug-25 TBD
Jul-25 TBD
Apr-25 TBD
May-25 TBD
Jun-25 TBD
Jun-25 N/A

Estimated Project
Duration (for
works and

Date services)

CORPORATION OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

Version: 1.0

Procurement
Method

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

Sole Source

RFQ

RFQ

RFQ

Jun-25 1 year subscription Limited Bidding

May-25 N/A
May-25 TBD
May-25 TBD

RFQ

Limited Bidding

Limited Bidding

National Energy'\/ A}

-
7 9 YEARS

...............

Standstill period
(if applicable) — Contract Type
No. of days

N/A Fixed Price
Contract
N/A Fixed Price
Contract
N/A Fixed Price
Contract
10 Fixed Price
Contract
Fixed Price
N/A
/ Contract
Purchase
N/A
/ Order
Purchase
N/A
/ Order
Purchase
N/A
/ Order
Fixed Price
N/A
/ Contract
Purchase
N/A
/ Order
N/A Fixed Price
Contract
N/A Fixed Price
Contract

Page 4 of 5



CORPORATION OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

N —
National Energy A?f

National Energy Corporation of Trinidad and Tobago Limited

Annual Schedule of Planned Procurement Activities
for the fiscal year January 2025 to December 2025

Date Published: 5th December 2024 Version: 1.0
P E Esti Proj
. UNSPS roposed date xp.ected stlmatgd oject Standstill period
Project , , . for Issue of Delivery/ Duration (for Procurement , .
No. Project Name Code Brief Description e . (if applicable) — Contract Type
Number Bidding Completion works and Method
(Level 3) . No. of days
Documents Date services)
Sheet Pil Fixed Pri
43 TBC eet e 72141200 Sheet Pile Repairs at TMF May-25 Aug-25 TBD Limited Bidding N/A xearTice
Repairs Contract
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