



Annual Schedule of Planned Procurement Activities for the fiscal year January 2025 to December 2025

Date Published: 5th December 2024 Version: 1.0

No.	Project Number	Project Name	UNSPS Code (Level 3)	Brief Description	Proposed date for Issue of Bidding Documents	Expected Delivery/ Completion Date	Estimated Project Duration (for works and services)	Procurement Method	Standstill period (if applicable) – No. of days	Contract Type
1	TBD	Potable Water Tank	72121500	Construction of an Additional 1000 CBM Potable Water Tank	Jan-25	Jul-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	10	Fixed Price Contract
2	TBD	Safety Enhancement Project	46151600	Entrance Reconfiguation systems upgrades(Swipe card system)	May-25	Aug-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract
3	TBD	Communication Enhancement Project	55121900	LED Entrance Display Signboard	Jun-25	Sep-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract
4	TBD	Warehouse Renovation Project	72121000	Renovation of old warehouse redesigning and refurbishment	Jun-25	Dec-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	10	Fixed Price Contract
5	TBD	Sustainability Enhancement Project 1	77121500	GHG Monitor System	Jun-25	Sep-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract
6	TBD	Sustainability Enhancement Project 2	72151500	Solar powered LED Bulb replacement for High Mast lighting	Jan-25	Jul-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	10	Fixed Price Contract
7	TBD	Asset Integrity Project	72141200	Southern Sheet Pile Repair Work	Jan-25	Apr-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract
8	TBD	Net Zero Enhancement	26131900	Mobile Shore Power panels (4)	Jun-25	Dec-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	10	Fixed Price Contract
9	TBD	Load out upgrade	72141100	Asphalt paving of the Operations area - Parcels 1A, Part 2A & 3A (Total Area: 2178m²)	Feb-25	May-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract

PFPLO7 - 10-2024 - Version 1.0 Page 1 of 5





Annual Schedule of Planned Procurement Activities for the fiscal year January 2025 to December 2025

Date Published: 5th December 2024 Version: 1.0

	onorreal our becentioer 20	72 1		10.000						
NO	oject Project Name Imber	UNSPS Code (Level 3)	Brief Description	Proposed date for Issue of Bidding Documents	Expected Delivery/ Completion Date	Estimated Project Duration (for works and services)	Procurement Method	Standstill period (if applicable) – No. of days	Contract Type	
10 TBD	Warehouse Upgrade	72121100	Moveable Partition Fencing for New Warehouse	May-25	Aug-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract	
11 TBD	Reliability Upgrade	72101500	Installation of Generator and infrastructure for Switch room #2	Mar-25	Sep-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	10	Fixed Price Contract	
12 TBD	Operational Enhancement	46151600	Security Card System	May-25	Aug-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract	
13 TBD	Bathymetry Survey	81151800	Bathymetry Survey (Galeota)	Apr-25	Jul-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract	
14 TBD	Energy Efficiency	72151500	Smart Lighting Systems	Jun-25	Sep-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract	
15 TBD	Port of Galeota Upgrade	78141700	Nav Aids	Jun-25	Sep-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract	
16 TBD	Point Lisas Upgrade	78141700	Nav Aids	Jun-25	Sep-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract	
17 TBD	Net Zero Enhancement	72151200	Solar Air Conditioning System	May-25	Aug-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract	
18 TBD	Bathymetry Survey	81151800	Bathymetry Survey Exercise (Point Lisas)	Jan-25	Apr-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract	
19 TBD	Asset Integrity Project	81100000	Savonetta Piers Structural Integrity assessment and Infrastructure Vulnerability Assessment	Mar-25	Jun-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract	
20 TBD	Operational Enhancement	41114410	Advanced Weather Monitoring System	May-25	Aug-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract	

PFPLO7 - 10-2024 - Version 1.0 Page 2 of 5





Annual Schedule of Planned Procurement Activities for the fiscal year January 2025 to December 2025

Date Published: 5th December 2024 Version: 1.0

No	Project Number	Project Name	UNSPS Code (Level 3)	Brief Description	Proposed date for Issue of Bidding Documents	Expected Delivery/ Completion Date	Estimated Project Duration (for works and services)	Procurement Method	Standstill period (if applicable) – No. of days	Contract Type
21 TI	BD	Waste Management Upgrade	76121600	Waste Management System Enhancement	May-25	Aug-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract
22 TI	BD	Sustainability Enhancement	72151500	Smart Lighting Systems	Mar-25	Jun-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract
23 TI	BD	Network Infrastructure Upgrade	81111800	ICT Infrastructure Upgrades	Jun-25	Sep-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract
24 TI	BD	Energy Efficiency	72151200	Solar Air Conditioning System Installation	Jan-25	Apr-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract
25 TI	BD	Water Management System Upgrade	83101500	Water Management System Upgrade SP/ID	Jun-25	Sep-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract
26 T	BD	Infrastruture Upgrade		Upgrades of portable water Supply at the Savonetta Piers	Jan-25	Apr-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract
27 TI	BD	Office Upgrade	72121000	Operations accommodation Infrastructure Enhancement/Upgrades	Jun-25	Dec-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	10	Fixed Price Contract
28 TI	BD	Road Access Upgrade	72141001	Paving of main Corridor C & Corridor E	Mar-25	Sep-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	10	Fixed Price Contract
29 TI	BD	Drainage Upgrade	72151900	Complation of Drainage infrastructure for Entrance to Corridor E.	Jun-25	Dec-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	10	Fixed Price Contract
30 TI	BD	Signage and Lighting upgrade		Procurement of Estate Signage for Eouthern entrance	Jun-25	Sep-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract

PFPLO7 - 10-2024 - Version 1.0 Page 3 of 5





Annual Schedule of Planned Procurement Activities for the fiscal year January 2025 to December 2025

Date Published: 5th December 2024 Version: 1.0

					Veloion, 110							
No.	Project Number	Project Name	UNSPS Code (Level 3)	Brief Description	Proposed date for Issue of Bidding Documents	Expected Delivery/ Completion Date	Estimated Project Duration (for works and services)	Procurement Method	Standstill period (if applicable) – No. of days	Contract Type		
31	TBD	Development of Vending Area	72141100	Site prepreation works for500sqm vendors area for UIE Southern Entrance to highway	Feb-25	May-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract		
32	TBD	Drainage Upgrade	72151900	Repair and maintenance of existing drainage structures	Jun-25	Sep-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract		
33	TBD	Warehouse Upgrade	72121000	Container Warehouse Facility	May-25	Aug-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract		
34	TBD	Pier Infrastructure	72141200	Fendering and Quayside resources	Jan-25	Jul-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	10	Fixed Price Contract		
35	TBD	Vessel Maintenance		Procurement of OEM Spares	Jan-25	Apr-25	TBD	Sole Source	N/A	Fixed Price Contract		
36	TBD	Vessel Maintenance		Non-OEM Spares	Feb-25	May-25	TBD	RFQ	N/A	Purchase Order		
37	TBD	Stationery	44120000	Office Stationery	Mar-25	Jun-25	TBD	RFQ	N/A	Purchase Order		
38	TBD	Office Furniture	56101700	Replacement of Obsolete Furniture	Mar-25	Jun-25	N/A	RFQ	N/A	Purchase Order		
39	TBD	ICT Safety Software		Management System Software	Mar-25	Jun-25	1 year subscription	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract		
40	TBD	CCTV Camera Upgrades	46171600	Procurement of Additional CCTV Cameras	Feb-25	May-25	N/A	RFQ	N/A	Purchase Order		
41	TBD	Security Upgrates	72121100	Construction of New Security Offices	Feb-25	May-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract		
42	TBD	POG Upgrade	72121000	Construction of Covered Assembly	Feb-25	May-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract		

PFPLO7 - 10-2024 - Version 1.0 Page 4 of 5



Annual Schedule of Planned Procurement Activities for the fiscal year January 2025 to December 2025

Date Published: 5th December 2024 Version: 1.0

N	Project o. Number	Project Name	UNSPS Code (Level 3)	Brief Description	Proposed date for Issue of Bidding Documents	Expected Delivery/ Completion Date	Estimated Project Duration (for works and services)	Procurement Method	Standstill period (if applicable) – No. of days	Contract Type
4	3 TBC	Sheet Pile Repairs	72141200 S	heet Pile Repairs at TMF	May-25	Aug-25	TBD	Limited Bidding	N/A	Fixed Price Contract

PFPLO7 - 10-2024 - Version 1.0 Page 5 of 5